Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	3)

# 07-28-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10328	32031
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RBI-Gearhart	Name: Ulterra Drilling Technologies, L.P.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s)_October 21, 2005	-
Security Agreement I Change of Name	City: Fort Worth
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 76140
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. 70140
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/151,766	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: John G. Fischer	
Internal Address: Storm LLP	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Bank of America Plaza	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 7100	- Contract
	None required (government interest not affect
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 214-347-4703	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 214-347-4799	
Email Address: johnfischer@alliplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7/2//2006
Signature	
John G. Fischer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 (Form 503) Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 800041067 1/13/2005 Document #: 79619250002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

## ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE FOR FILING WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1. The name of the corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership, or registered limited liability partnership as stated in its articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership, application for certificate of authority or comparable document is

RockBit International, L.P.

2. The assumed name under which the business or professional service is or is to be conducted or rendered is

**RBI-Gearhart** 

- 3. The state, country, or other jurisdiction under the laws of which it was incorporated, organized or associated is <u>TEXAS</u> and the address of its registered or similar office in that jurisdiction is: <u>7601 Will Rogers Blvd.</u>, Fort Worth, TX, USA 76140-6023
- 4. The period, not to exceed 10 years, during which the assumed name will be used is (enter number of years or a date of expiration): <u>07/31/2008</u>
- 5. The entity is a (check one):

A.

□Business Corporation □Professional Corporation □Limited Liability Company Non-Profit Corporation
Professional Association
Limited Partnership

- Registered Limited Liability Partnership
- 5. B. If the entity is some other type business, professional or other association that is incorporated, please specify below. (e.g., bank, savings and loan association, etc.)
- 6. If the entity is required to maintain a registered office in Texas, the address of the registered office is

7601 Will Rogers Blvd., Fort Worth, TX, USA 76140-6023

and the name of its registered agent at such address is.

Marvin Gearhart

The address of the principal office (if not the same as the registered office) is

7. If the entity is not required to or does not maintain a registered office in Texas, the office address in Texas is

and if the entity is not incorporated, organized or associated under the laws of Texas, the address of its place of business in Texas is

and the office address elsewhere is

- 8. The county or counties where business or professional services are being or are to be conducted or rendered under such assumed name are (if applicable, use the designation "ALL" or list the specific county or counties below.) ALL COUNTIES
- 9. The undersigned, if acting in the capacity of an attorney-in-fact of the entity, certifies that the entity has duly authorized the attorney-in-fact in writing to execute this document.

RockBit International, L.P.

### Name of the entity

By: <u>RockBit International Management, Inc., the</u> <u>GP, by Marvin Gearhart, its President</u>

Signature of officer, general partner, manager, representative or attorney-in-fact of the entity

<u>NOTE</u>

This form is designed to meet statutory requirements for filing with the secretary of state and is not designed to meet filing requirements on the county level. Filing requirements for assumed name documents to be filed with the county clerk differ. Assumed name documents filed with the county clerk are to be executed and acknowledged by the filing party, which requires that the document be notarized.

**FILING OFFICE COPY** 

#### FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 2 5 2005

**Corporations Section** 

#### FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ROCKBIT INTERNATIONAL, L.P.

The undersigned general partner of RockBit International, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, does hereby amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, to reflect the following changes:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is RockBit International, L.P. (the "Partnership"). The date on which the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership (the "Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of Texas was December 28, 2001 and the limited partnership file number assigned by the Secretary of State of Texas is 800041067.
- 2. The name of the Partnership has been changed to Ulterra Drilling Technologies, L.P.
- 3. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety with the following Paragraph 1 being substituted in its place:
  - "1. The name of the Partnership is Ulterra Drilling Technologies, L.P."

Executed effective as of the  $2\int_{1}^{2} day$  of October, 2005.

RBI GP LLC a Delaware limited liability company By:

Bob Harrison, President

PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0649

PECEIVED 714278\_1 OCT 2 5 2005

Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 07/27/2006**